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Thursday 25th May 2023 
 

Dear Parents, 

 

So many lovely celebrations have taken place this half term. St Patricks were awarded our first 

House Team Challenge Cup; we launched our Gardening Day; our governors worked with staff at 

our first Governor Marketplace looking at St Charles’ wonderful curriculum; we fundraised through 

our Chocolate Bingo event and we celebrated the King’s Coronation by having a delicious 

afternoon tea and welcoming our parents and carers into school for a craft afternoon. It was great 

to have so many of you join us for this that we hope to do this again soon.  

 

We have had so many football successes this half term: our Year 

5/6 boys team winning the Kirby Plate – such an amazing 

achievement. Our girls’ football have recently had a fantastic win 

and our boys’ Year 4/5 team are through to the quarter finals of 

the Rose Plate with their next challenge being to play against 

Moira Primary School.  

 

Well done to Year 6 and Year 2 for completing their end of Key 

Stage assessments this half term. 

 

Dates for your dairies!  

Please see next page with all diary dates for the rest of this academic year – new dates have been 

added in blue.   

 

Attendance 

Everyday matters! Children are still collecting stamps for each full week they are in school. 

Class 2, had the highest attendance last week with 94.7% 

 

I wish all of you a relaxing half 

term break. 

 

Kind Regards,  

 

Mrs Knight  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Event 

Friday 26th May Non-uniform Day - £1 on Parent Pay 

Break up for half term 

Monday 5th June Return to school – Art Day 

Year 4 Multiplication Check commencing this week 

Friday 9th June Class 2 Forest School 

Wednesday 14th June Saffron Lane Athletics Event 

Thursday 15th June Key Stage 2 Father’s Day Liturgy at 9am with refreshments after. 

1:30pm FOSC Father’s Day shop 

Friday 16th June Inset Day – school closed for pupils 

Monday 19th June Touch Rugby Competition at Leicester Tigers 

Friday 23rd June  Non-uniform Day £1 to go towards raffle prizes 

Ivanhoe Football Festival 

Tuesday 27th June Class 4 Solar Farm Visit 

Tuesday 4th July  Athlete Day in school 

Wednesday 5th July Annual school reports sent home 

Thursday 6th July  New class transition morning 

Friday 7th July  Non-uniform – bring a bottle 

Year 6 100 points Reward 

Tuesday 11th July St Charles’ 60th Anniversary 

Mass celebrated by Bishop Patrick at 1:30pm – further details to follow. 

60th Birthday Party at 3:15pm  

Wednesday 12th July  Class 1 and Class 2 Seaside Special 

Thursday 13th July Sports Day at 1:30pm 

Break up for summer holidays 


